GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3873
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2014

REPORT OF SUBRAMANIAN COMMITTEE
Arunmozhithevan Shri A.;Pradhan Shri Nagendra Kumar;Venugopal Dr. Ponnusamy;Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the TSR Subramanian Committee constituted to review the processes, laws and Acts related to the protection of the
environment and forests has submitted its report;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the recommendations made therein;
(c) whether the Government has examined the said recommendations and formulated action plan for its implementation;
(d) if so, the details of the action taken on each of such recommendations, so far; and

(e) if not, the time by which the Government is likely to implement the same?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE (SHRI PRAKASH
JAVADEKAR)

(a) Yes, Sir. The report is in the public domain.
(b) The Committee has made a total of fifty five recommendations, which are annexed.

(c)&(d) No, Sir. The Government has not examined the recommendations of High Level Committee. However, the report of the
Committee has been put in the public domain for wider dissemination.

(e) The Ministry of Environment, Forests and Climate Change has not framed any timeline.
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